

hITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 677 OF 2007

KUNAL AGRO MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 31.3.2008 and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Khurana,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We find no reason to modify the order dated 31.3.2008. I.A.No.3 is  
therefore rejected.

However, time for making payment of 50% of the amount as per the order  
dated 31.3.2008 is extended by four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT