

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18947/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 07/09/2006 in CWP No.16396/2005,07/09/2006 in CWP No.17688/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARVIND JULKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9616 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9617 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16335 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18508 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 677 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20510 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2123 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

State of Punjab Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv. Gen., Punjab
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

In SLP 9616/07 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

IN SLP 9616/07 Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

IN SLP 20510/08 Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabira, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLPs.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad-interim orders are made absolute till the disposal of the appeals.

IN W.P. No. 677/2007

Rule Nisi.

Ad-interim order dated 31st March, 2008, 2011 is made absolute till the disposal of the writ petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master