

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.9820-9821/2011

ARVIND JULKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(For impleadment as petitioner)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps to serve respondent nos. 5 to 10, 11, 12, 13, 16 and 18.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master