

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 9822, 9823, 9824, 9825, 9826 & 9828 OF 2011

NAVBHARAT ROLLER FLOUR MILLS & ORS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9822 OF 2011

(A) There are 15 respondents. Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 8 and 7, 10 to 14 are represented by counsels. Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 9 & 15 have been served at Special Leave Petition Stage but no one has entered appearance.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent has not filed Statement of Case .

(F) Not applicable.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9823 OF 2011

(A) There are two Respondents and both of them are represented through Counsels.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent has not filed Statement of Case

(F) Not applicable.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9824 OF 2011

(A) There are eleven Respondents and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Counsel. Respondent Nos. 3 to 11 has been deleted vide court's order dated 31st August, 2007.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement Case.

(F) Not applicable.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9825 & 9826 OF 2011

(A) There are three Respondents and are represented through Counsel.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent has not filed Statement of Case.

(F) Not applicable.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9828 OF 2011

(A) There are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 have been served through High Court. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have been served at Special Leave Petition Stage but no one has entered appearance.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent has not filed Statement of Case.

(F) Not applicable.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pr1