

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9822/2011

NAVBHARAT ROLLER FLOUR MILLS & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9823/2011

(With C.A. No. 9824/2011

(With C.A. No. 9825/2011

(With C.A. No. 9826/2011

(With C.A. No. 9828/2011

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 15 respondents, service of all the 15 respondents in C.A. No. 9822/2011, of both the respondents in C.A. No. 9823/2011, of all the 11 respondents in C.A. No. 9824/2011, of all the 3 respondents in C.A. No. 9825 and 9826/2011 and of 5 respondents in C.A. No. 9828/2011 is complete. Few of the respondents in each of the matter have failed to appear, despite being served as have been specifically mentioned in the office report of the date i.e., respondents Nos.5, 6, 9 and 15 of C.A. No.9822/2011 and respondent Nos.4 and 5 of C.A. No.9828/2011.

Names of respondents Nos.3 to 11 of C.A. No.9824/2011 have been deleted vide the order of this Hon'ble Court.

None of the appearing parties in any of the appeals herein have filed the statement of case except for the appellant in C.A. No.9824/2011.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

All the appeals stand complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list all the appeals before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar