

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9820-9821/2011

ARVIND JULKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as petitioner)

Date : 25/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A. Nos. 1-2 of 2015) be
listed along with the main appeal.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master