

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9820-9821/2011

ARVIND JULKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9822/2011 (IV)
C.A. No. 9823/2011 (IV)
C.A. No. 9828/2011 (IV)
C.A. No. 9826/2011 (IV)
C.A. No. 9824/2011 (IV)
C.A. No. 9825/2011 (IV)
W.P. (C) No. 677/2007 (X)

Date : 20-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Nedhi Agarwal, Adv.Mr. Ananta prasad Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks to enable
the learned counsel for the State of Punjab to get
instructions in the matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER