

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV

Civil Appeal Nos.9820-9821/2011

ARVIND JULKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 9822/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9823/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9828/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9826/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9824/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9825/2011 (IV)

W.P.(C) No. 677/2007 (X)

Date : 20-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel appearing
for the appellants, list these matters on 27.11.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR